
 
 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR JUNE 2023 

Date Event 

Thursday 1 June NSROC Board Meeting 

Friday 2 June Meeting with Ukrainian Artist re: Art Exhibition 

Monday 5 June Council Meeting 

Tuesday 6 June Waverton Peninsula Working Group 

Wednesday 7 June Presentation to Delegation – International Children’s 
Games 

Thursday 8 June Sydney Film Festival – North Sydney Council 
sponsored The Girl from Tomorrow at The Hayden 
Orpheum 

Friday 9 June Traffic Committee 

Meeting with new local business owner 

Meeting with North Sydney Community Centre and 
Council’s General Manager 

Meeting with local Cardiologist re Cardiovascular 
Health, North Sydney and Council’s General Manager 

Meeting with University of Sydney, Council’s General 
Manager and Director of Corporate Support – Glow 
Project 

Tuesday 13 June ALGA 2023 National General Assembly, Canberra 

Wednesday 14 June ALGA 2023 National General Assembly, Canberra 

Thursday 15 June ALGA 2023 National General Assembly, Canberra 

Friday 16 June ACLG Conference, Canberra 

Monday 19 June Councillor Briefings 

Thursday 22 June Meeting with Council’s General Manager, Wendy 
Whiteley re Wendy Whiteley Secret Garden Trust 

Friday 23 June Meeting with local resident regarding noise concerns 
at Cammeray 

Meeting with McGrath Foundation 

Meeting with Hindu Council 

Monday 26 June Council Meeting 

Tuesday 27 June City of Sydney - Mayoral Roundtable re Affordable 
Housing 

Kylea Tink MP, Voice to Parliament event 



 
 

Wednesday 28 June Sustainability in Government Conference - Panellist 

Friday 30 June Affordable Housing Meeting with National Housing 
Finance and Investment Corporation and Council’s 
Director of Community, Planning and Environment 

Meeting with local resident re Waste Collection issues, 
Cammeray 

Meeting with Council’s Director Community, Planning 
and Environment, Office of Environment and Heritage 
re Investa 105 Miller Street, North Sydney 

 


